

FILED
12-08-2023
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

Case No. 2023AP396-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

LOGAN T. KRUCKENBERG ANDERSON,

Defendant-Respondent.

APPEAL FROM AN ORDER PARTIALLY
SUPPRESSING THE DEFENDANT’S CONFESSION
ENTERED IN THE GREEN COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT,
THE HONORABLE THOMAS J. VALE, PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

LISA E.F. KUMFER
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1099788

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 267-2796
(608) 294-2907 (Fax)
kumferle@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT	4
I. Any reasonable person would have felt free to terminate these interviews, and the relevant environment presented none of the inherently coercive pressures at issue in <i>Miranda</i>	4
II. There was no improperly coercive police conduct, therefore Kruckenberg’s statements cannot be found involuntary as a matter of law.	11
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Berkemer v. McCarty</i> , 468 U.S. 420 (1984)	9
<i>Colorado v. Connelly</i> , 479 U.S. 157 (1986)	12
<i>Dassey v. Dittmann</i> , 877 F.3d 297 (7th Cir. 2017)	12
<i>Etherly v. Davis</i> , 619 F.3d 654 (7th Cir. 2010)	12
<i>Fare v. Michael C.</i> , 442 U.S. 707 (1979)	12
<i>Howes v. Fields</i> , 565 U.S. 499 (2012)	5
<i>J.D.B. v. North Carolina</i> , 564 U.S. 261 (2011)	4
<i>Maryland v. Shatzer</i> , 559 U.S. 98 (2010)	9

<i>Minnesota v. Murphy</i> , 465 U.S. 420 (1984)	13
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	6
<i>Stansbury v. California</i> , 511 U.S. 318 (1994)	4
<i>State v. Deets</i> , 187 Wis. 2d 630, 523 N.W.2d 180 (Ct. App. 1994).....	7, 12
<i>State v. Halverson</i> , 2021 WI 7, 395 Wis. 2d 385, 953 N.W.2d 847.....	9
<i>State v. Koput</i> , 142 Wis. 2d 370, 418 N.W.2d 804 (1988)	9, 11
<i>State v. Lonkoski</i> , 2013 WI 30, 346 Wis. 2d 523, 828 N.W.2d 552.....	7, 9
<i>State v. Markwardt</i> , 2007 WI App 242, 306 Wis. 2d 420, 742 N.W.2d 546.....	11
<i>State v. Owen</i> , 202 Wis. 2d 620, 551 N.W.2d 50 (Ct. App. 1996).....	12
<i>State v. Rejholec</i> , 2021 WI App 45, 398 Wis. 2d 729, 963 N.W.2d 121	8
<i>State v. Vice</i> , 2021 WI 63, 397 Wis. 2d 682, 961 N.W.2d 1.....	11
<i>United States v. Erving L.</i> , 147 F.3d 1240 (10th Cir. 1998)	12
<i>United States v. Miller</i> , 984 F.2d 1028 (9th Cir. 1993)	12
<i>United States v. Woody</i> , 45 F.4th 1166 (10th Cir. 2022)	8
